OP \$90.00 2117765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clamp Mfg. Co., Inc.		02/11/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Magnetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1385 S M-75	
City:	Boyne City	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49712	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2117765	KANT-TWIST
Registration Number:	2277001	
Registration Number:	3195554	NO-MAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clamp -- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Clamp -- Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Clamp -- Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clamp Mfg. Co., Inc., a California corporation, whose principal address is 1503 Adelia Street, South El Monte, California 91733 ("<u>Assignor</u>") has agreed to assign and transfer to Industrial Magnetics, Inc., a Michigan corporation, whose principal address is 1385 S M-75, Boyne City, Michigan 49712 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all right, title and interest to certain trademarks and the associated applications and registrations therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks, as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 11, 2019 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the Marks in connection with various goods and services or has a *bona fide* intent to use the Marks in connection with such goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement Assignee acquired the Marks, any applications and registrations therefor, and, to the extent applicable, the portion of the business in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Marks identified on Schedule A which are the subject of an intent-to-use application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications and registrations therefor, and, to the extent applicable, the portion of the business in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Marks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> which are the subject of an intent-to-use application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0086

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date below.

CLAMP MFG. CO., INC

By: _\
Name:

Title:

Dated effective as of February 11, 2019

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this **8** day of **FERUARY**, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 22, 2022



EXECUTION VERSION

SCHEDULE A

Clamp Manufacturing Company, Inc. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
KANT-TWIST	75185788	10/23/1996	2117765	12/2/1997	Registered
Design Only	75217153	12/23/1996	2277001	9/14/1999	Registered
NO-MAR	76655787	2/28/2006	3195554	1/9/2007	Registered

US-DOCS\105191281.1

RECORDED: 02/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0088